- Capex 11.50 13.00 14.00 15.67 17.36 18.99 20.55 22.45 23.99 25.50 26.64 27.44 28.27

Capex in % of Sales 4.5 % 4.3 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 % 4.0 %

Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Free Cash Flow (WACC
Model)

14.35 22.99 29.36 38.45 45.66 55.42 71.36 93.38 106.40 117.57 128.50 136.36 143.21 150

PV of FCF 14.35 21.23 25.02 30.25 33.16 37.16 44.17 53.36 56.13 57.26 57.77 56.60 54.87 1,082

share of PVs 3.73 % 29.61 % 66.66 %

Model parameter   Valuation (m)

Derivation of WACC:  Derivation of Beta:  Present values 2030e 541

   Terminal Value 1,082

Debt ratio 5.00 %  Financial Strength 1.00  Financial liabilities 16

Cost of debt (after tax) 2.1 %  Liquidity (share) 1.20  Pension liabilities 0

Market return 7.00 %  Cyclicality 1.60  Hybrid capital 0

Risk free rate 1.50 %  Transparency 1.40  Minority interest 0

  Others 1.30  Market val. of investments 0

   Liquidity 14 No. of shares (m) 6.5

WACC 8.32 %  Beta 1.30  Equity Value 1,621 Value per share (EUR) 249.67

Sensitivity Value per Share (EUR)

 Terminal Growth   Delta EBIT-margin

Beta WACC 2.25 % 2.50 % 2.75 % 3.00 % 3.25 % 3.50 % 3.75 % Beta WACC -1.5 pp -1.0 pp -0.5 pp +0.0 pp +0.5 pp +1.0 pp +1.5 pp

1.49 9.3 % 189.97 194.08 198.51 203.29 208.47 214.09 220.21 1.49 9.3 % 189.52 194.11 198.70 203.29 207.89 212.48 217.07

1.40 8.8 % 207.97 213.02 218.49 224.42 230.89 237.96 245.74 1.40 8.8 % 209.41 214.42 219.42 224.42 229.42 234.43 239.43

1.35 8.6 % 218.09 223.71 229.81 236.46 243.73 251.72 260.54 1.35 8.6 % 220.75 225.99 231.22 236.46 241.69 246.93 252.17

1.30 8.3 % 229.08 235.35 242.19 249.67 257.88 266.95 277.00 1.30 8.3 % 233.19 238.68 244.17 249.67 255.16 260.65 266.14

1.25 8.1 % 241.05 248.08 255.77 264.21 273.54 283.88 295.41 1.25 8.1 % 246.90 252.67 258.44 264.21 269.99 275.76 281.53

1.20 7.8 % 254.14 262.05 270.73 280.32 290.95 302.81 316.13 1.20 7.8 % 262.07 268.15 274.23 280.32 286.40 292.48 298.56

1.11 7.3 % 284.34 294.47 305.71 318.26 332.34 348.26 366.41 1.11 7.3 % 297.82 304.63 311.44 318.26 325.07 331.88 338.69

� The growth anticipated for Hypoport is based on robust business development in all segments

� Financial Services (Europace) in particular offers systematic potential for economies of scale and margin growth

� On this basis we assume a positive long-term margin trend

� Based on a sophisticated regional dispersion of tax obligations a low tax rate is assumed long term.

HYPOPORT

NO T E  Publ ished 10 .10 .2018  29

RESEARCH

Valuation

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018e 2019e 2020e

   Price / Book 1.7 x 4.0 x 7.0 x 8.2 x 7.9 x 6.5 x 5.5 x